MAPC-C18641-DP
High Power RF GaN Amplifier
640 W, 48 V,  1805 - 1880 MHz
 Rev.  V1
1 1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0037950
1
* Restrictions on Hazardous Substances, compliant to current RoHS EU directive.
Pin Configuration
2. The flange on the package bottom must be connected to RF,
DC and thermal ground.
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
MAPC-C18641-DPTR1 250 pc Tape and Reel1
MAPC-C18641-DPTR2 50 pc Tape and Reel1
MAPC-C18641-DPSB1 Sample Board
Features
• GaN on SiC HEMT Technology
• Designed for Asymmetrical Doherty Application
• 49.3 dBm Average Output Power
• 640 W Peak Output Power
• Input and Output Pre-matched Device
• Low Thermal Resistance
• 100% DC and RF Tested
• RoHS* Compliant
Applications
• Infrastructure
Description
The MAPC-C18641-DP is a GaN on Silicon Carbide
HEMT Amplifier designed for asymmetrical Doherty
applications. The device is optimized for the
frequency band of 1805 to 1880 MHz. Product is
housed in an over-molded TO-package.